CORDA

06-19-2002

RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03:01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

individual(s)

General Partnership

Comporation-State Other Bank

3. Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement

Execution Dale: June 6, 2002

A, Trademark Application No.(s)

See attached

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Tara O'Hagan

City: New York

9. Statement and signature.

copy of the original document.

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Internal Address: 0'Melveny & Myers LLP

State: NY ....

Street Address: 153 E. 53rd Street

Assignment

Other\_

ABN AMRO BANK N.V.

Form PTO-1594

Association

Limited Partnership

Merger

Change of Name

102127022 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pinnacle Products, Inc. 6-13-07 Internal Address /o Sybron Dental Specialties, Inc. Street Address: 1717 West Collins Avenue Zip: 92867 City: Orange State: CA Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_ Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Yes No General Partnership\_ Limited Partnership Corporation-State\_WI ☐s Other If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignm Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Additional number(s) attached 🐫 Yes 🖫 No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ..... Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Zip: 10022 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000028 1842829 06/18/2002 TD#AZ1 40.00 01 FC:481 200.00 PP 02 FC:482

## **EXHIBIT A**

# PINNACLE PRODUCTS, INC. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION	
1,842,829	07/05/1994	
1,466,281	11/24/1987	
1,706,485	08/11/1992	
2,114,135	11/18/1997	
1,812,007	12/21/1993	
1,735,884	11/24/1992	
2,142,889	03/10/1998	
1,686,985	05/12/1992	
1,602,074	06/19/1990	

NY1:863742.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0755

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Secured Party:

ABN AMRO BANK, N.V., as agent under that Security

Agreement dated as of December 11, 2000 between Sybron Dental

Specialties, Inc., Sybron Dental Management, Inc., Kerr

Corporation, Ormco Corporation, Metrex Research Corporation,

Pinnacle Products, Inc., and ABN AMRO Bank, N.V.

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Box Assignment - FEE Commissioner - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the security interests in the Trademarks and Trademark Applications in the attached Exhibit A (and in the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks), pursuant to the above-identified Security Agreement, are released as of the date stated below.

Dated: June 6, 2002. Respectfully submitted, ABN AMRO BANK N.V., as agent Before me on this 5th day of \ une , 2002, came James S. Kreitler, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing Release of Security Interest and he/ehe acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed. Motary Public. KRISTINE CHUNG Public, State of New York State of Certificate Filed in New York Co. My Commission Expires: (SEAL)

QBMKE\5252631.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0756

	By:	•
	Print/Type Name: Todd	J. Miller
	Title: <u>Credit Office</u>	<i>Y</i>
STATE OF New York	)	
COUNTY OF New York	) <b>SS</b> )	
Before me on this 57th	day of June, 2002, cam	ne Todd J. Miller, to me
known to be the person named in execution thereof to be his/her free a	the foregoing Release of Security Interest	and he/she acknowledges his/her
Listing Chi	us a	
Notary Public,	KRISTINE CHUNG Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CH6046895	
State of	Gualified in Queens County Certificate Filed in New York County	
My Commission Expires:	Commission Expires August 21, 2002_	(SEAL)

QBMKE\5252631.1

**RECORDED: 06/13/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0757